BID FORM: CRFQ COR1500000043

REPLACEMENT OF HOT WATER HEATERS, COMPONENTS, AND CHILLER COMPRESSOR

ANTHONY CORRECTIONAL COMPLEX

GREENBRIER COUNTY, WV

Bidder's Commany Name: Propleton Dlack in a Heating	
Bidder's Company Name: Pennington Planbing & Heating Bidder's Address: 301 George St.	
Bidder's Address: SUI Storac St.	
Beekley W 25801	
Remittance Address: Some	
(If different)	
Phone Number: 304-252-7529	
Fax Number: 304-253-1123	
Email Address: enemerophwi.com	
WV Contractor's License Number: WV 000/456	
We, the undersigned, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents.	
CONTRACT BASE BID: One Hundred Ninety Tive Thouse	nd
(\$\frac{145}{000}\) (Contract base bid to be written in words and numbers.)	
HOURLY RATE (ADDITIONAL WORK HAS TO BE DONE ON CHILLER UNIT): One How	ed Sucho
(\$	FIRE
u	J-0-110/

The Contract shall be awarded to the Vendor with the lowest contract base bid as shown on the bid form meeting the specifications. Bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the OWNER reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any conditions of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms,

and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:	
DATE: <u>5-7-/5</u>	
WV VENDOR NO.: 0600002 01803	
CONTRACTOR LICENSE NO.: W001456	
BY: Muffur (SIGNATURE, IN INK)	
TITLE: President	
FIRM NAME: Pennington Plumbing + Htg	CORPORATE SEAL
ADDRESS: 301 George St. Beekley W	25801
END OF BID FORM	



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,			
COUNTY OF WV TO-WIT:			
I, Eric Mahaffey , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:			
1. I am an employee of Pennington Plumbing & Htg. ; and, (Company Name)			
2. I do hereby attest that Pennington Plumbing & Htg. (Company Name)			
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.			
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. By: President			
Company Name: Pennington Plumbing & Heating			
Date: 5-6-2015			
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of day o			

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: COR1500000043

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

(Check the box next to each addendum received)					
[V	Addendum No. 1	Į]	Addendum No. 6
[]	Addendum No. 2	[]	Addendum No. 7
[]	Addendum No. 3	[]	Addendum No. 8
[]	Addendum No. 4	ĺ]	Addendum No. 9
[3	Addendum No. 5	[]	Addendum No. 10
I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding.					

Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum

Addendum Numbers Received:

is binding.

5-4-15

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS



AIA Document A310

Bid Bond

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we
Pennington Plumbing & Heating, Inc. 301 George St. Beckley, WV 25801 (Here insert full name and address or legal title of Contractor)
as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and
P.O. Box 3967 Peoria, IL 61612
a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of
a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of
State of WV Purchasing Department (Here insert full name and address or legal title of Owner)
2019 Washington St. East, Charleston, WV 25301
as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of
Dollars (
said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally firmly by these presents.
WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for(Here insert full name and address and description of project)
Water Heater Replacement at Anthony Correction Center
Water Heater Replacement at Antinony Correction Certiter
NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contact with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect.
Signed and sealed this 7th day of May, 2015.
Countersigned by Mula Wagent Eric Mahaffey RLI Insurance Company (Seal)
Pamela J McMillion // Attorney in Fact



RLI Surety P.O. Box 3967 | Peoria, IL 61612-3967 Phone: (800)645-2402 | Fax: (309)689-2036 www.rlicorp.com

POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company

A0059411

Know All Men by These Presents:		
That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect unless attached to the bond which it authorizes executed, but may be detached by the approving officer if desired.		
That RLI Insurance Company, a(n) Illino Gilbert DeLarosa, Michael L. Kemlock, Par	is corporation, does hereby m McMillion	make, constitute and appoint:
in the City of Beckley		
power and authority hereby conferred, to s bond.	State of <u>West Virg</u> sign, execute, acknowledge	inia its true and lawful Agent and Attorney in Fact, with full and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, the following described
Any and all bonds, undertakings, and any single obligation.	d recognizances in an amo	ount not to exceed Ten Million Dollars (\$10,000,000) for
The acknowledgment and execution of such been executed and acknowledged by the reg	n bond by the said Attorney sularly elected officers of th	in Fact shall be as binding upon this Company as if such bond had is Company.
The RLI Insurance Company further cert Directors of RLI Insurance Company, and	tifies that the following is now in force to-wit:	a true and exact copy of the Resolution adopted by the Board of
officers as the Board of Directors may a Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Faname of the Company. The corporate Attorney or other obligations of the corfacsimile."	authorize. The President, act or Agents who shall I seal is not necessary for poration. The signature ace Company has caused the	bligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the nave authority to issue bonds, policies or undertakings in the the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by nesse presents to be executed by its <u>Vice President</u> with its
State of Illinois County of Peoria	SEAL	RLI Insurance Company Roy C. Die Vice President
On this 29th day of November, 201 Public, personally appeared Roy C. Die sworn, acknowledged that he signed the above laforesaid officer of the RLI Insurance Companinstrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said	, who being by me duly Power of Attorney as the	I, the undersigned officer of RLI Insurance Company, a stock corporation of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney is in full force and effect and is irrevocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution of the Company as set forth in the Power of Attorney, is now in force. In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the RLI Insurance Company this, day of,
Jacqueline M. Bockler	Notary Public	RLI Insurance Company
"OFFICIAL SEAL" "OFFICIAL SEAL" "RISLO" JACQUELINE M. BOCKLER STATE OF LIMOSE COMMISSION EXPIRES 03/01/14		Roy C. Die Vice President



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

PENPLB1

OP ID: PM

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

09/11/2014

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED RESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. JRTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). PRODUCER Pam McMillion, AU AAI AIS Jim Lively Ins (Allegheny) Beckley Office 1708 Harper Road Beckley, WV 25801 Pamela McMillion PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 304-255-6191 E-MAIL ADDRESS: pmcmillion@jimlively.com FAX (A/C, No): 304-256-7512 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC# INSURER A: State Auto Group 25127 INSTREM Pennington Plumbing & Heating INSURER B : BrickStreet Mutual Ins. 12372 Eric Mahaffey INSURER C: 301 A George Street Beckley, WV 25801 INSURER D INSURER E INSURER F COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDLISUBR TYPE OF INSURANCE LIMITS POLICY NUMBER Α X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 1,000,000 EACH OCCURRENCE \$ DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) CLAIMS-MADE | X | OCCUR X PBP2499948 05 07/13/2015 07/13/2014 100,000 MED EXP (Any one person) 5,000 \$ 1,000,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ 2,000,000 GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE 5 PRO-JECT POLICY 2,000,000 PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ \$ OTHER: COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) **AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY** \$ 1,000,000 ANY AUTO X BAP2231934 07/13/2014 07/13/2015 BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ ALL OWNED SCHEDULED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ AUTOS NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) X HIRED AUTOS \$ \$ UMBRELLA LIAB Х 1.000.000 OCCUR **EACH OCCURRENCE** \$ **EXCESS LIAB** PBP2499948 05 07/13/2015 CLAIMS-MADE 07/13/2014 AGGREGATE \$ RETENTION \$ DED WORKERS COMPENSATION X PER STATUTE AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? WCB1010987 09/11/2014 09/11/2015 Χ 1,000,000 E.L. EACH ACCIDENT NIA Mandatory in NH) 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE if yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) olicy includes Blanket Additional Insured for General Liability and Auto liability Coverage. Waiver of Subrogation included for General Liability & Vorkers Compensation.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION		
	SPECIME	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	
,		AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Pamela MicWillion	

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Α



PAAAAAAA

CONTRACTOR LICENSE

Authorized by the

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

Number:

WV001456

Classification:

HEATING, VENTILATING & COOLING PIPING PLUMBING

> PENNINGTON PLUMBING & HEATING INC DBA PENNINGTON PLUMBING & HEATING INC 301-A GEORGE STREET BECKLEY, WV 25801

Date Issued

Expiration Date

AUGUST 05, 2014

AUGUST 05, 2015

Authorized Company Signature

Chair, West Virginia Contractor

Licensing Board

This license, or a copy thereof, must be posted in a conspicuous place at every construction site where work is being performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions and on all fully executed and binding contracts. This license cannot be assigned or transferred by licensee. Issued under provisions of West Virginia Code, Chapter 21, Article 11.



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (*W. Va. Code* §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

Vendor's Name: Pennington Plumbing & Heating	j Inc.
Authorized Signature:	Date: 5-6-2015
21.1	
State of WV	
County of Raleigh , to-wit:	of May 2015
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this / day My Commission expires / 2 7	20/3
wy Commission expires	
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Timeling M. 104
	Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/2012)

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
AMELIA M. FOX
306 EAST PRINCE STREET
BECKLEY, WV 25801
My commission expiree April 27, 2017